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From the Tournament-Database of Chess-Results http://chess-results.com
2nd  Paytakht Cup International Chess Festival C 
Last update 31.10.2017 11:44:24

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 WFM Mohammad Ebrahimkhan Abri Dor 2116 IRI 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rasouli Mehrjardi Amirmohamma 1875 IRI 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
4 Davoodabadi Farahani Mohamad 1776 IRI ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 Ahadi Mohammad Erfan 1721 IRI 1 1 1 1 1 ½ 0 0
6 Noorbakhsh Zadeh Arshia 1641 IRI 1 1 1 ½ 0 1 1 1
7 CM Aryanpour Arad 1619 IRI 1 1 1 1 1 ½ 0 0
8 Roshan Arian 1613 IRI 1 1 1 1 0 ½ ½ 1
9 Sharafi Amir Mehrad 1594 IRI 1 ½ 0 1 1 1 1 0
10 Mohammadi Mohamad Amin 1483 IRI 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 1
11 Sadri Alamdari Farzam 1472 IRI 1 1 ½ ½ 1 0 1 ½
12 Parham Asl Mani 1448 IRI ½ 1 1 1 0 0 ½ 1
13 Hosseinzadeh Amir Mahdi 1439 IRI 1 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 0
14 Rahimi Panteha 1417 IRI ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 0
15 Miar Arad 1416 IRI 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
16 Makani M.Amin 1375 IRI 1 1 1 0 1 1 ½ 0
17 Sharifi Parham 1374 IRI 1 0 1 1 1 0 ½ ½
18 Vasheghani Hessam 1367 IRI 1 1 1 ½ ½ 1 0 ½
19 Alizadeh Amirmohammad 1360 IRI 1 ½ ½ 0 1 1 ½ 1
20 Valaei Kebria Abolfazl 1353 IRI 0 1 0 1 1 1 ½ 0
21 Gholami Arian 1349 IRI 1 1 ½ 0 1 1 0 1
22 Hamidi Shadi 1338 IRI 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½
23 Sahraei Armin 1338 IRI 1 1 ½ 0 0 ½ 1 ½
24 Ghaemi Narges 1333 IRI 1 0 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½
25 Elmiye Bardiya 1331 IRI 1 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 0
26 Shabanzadeh Mehrad 1329 IRI 1 1 1 0 0 0 ½ 1
27 Jalalvand Amir Hesam 1310 IRI 1 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 1
28 Rasouli Vasheghani Soniya 1294 IRI 1 1 0 0 ½ 1 ½ ½
29 Karim Beigi Kamran Ali 1268 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mousivand Ali 1268 IRI 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
31 Ghalandari Mohammadmousa 1261 IRI 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 1 0
32 Gholizadeh Romina 1257 IRI ½ 0 0 0 1 1 ½ 1
33 Ghaffarifar Emad 1256 IRI 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
34 Kargarzadeh Mahour 1245 IRI 0 1 1 0 1 ½ 0 1
35 Shahsavari Mahan 1243 IRI 1 1 ½ 0 1 0 1 ½
36 Teimouri Yadkuri Shahdad 1243 IRI 1 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 0
37 Rahnama Maryam 1236 IRI 1 1 0 1 0 ½ ½ 0
38 Shafiei Atena 1236 IRI 1 1 ½ 1 1 0 ½ ½
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40 Asgari Behrad 1223 IRI 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 ½
41 Soleimanian Mohammadmatin 1222 IRI 1 0 1 1 0 1 ½ 0
42 Nazeri Nima 1217 IRI 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
43 WCM Mahjoob Zardast Artemis 1215 IRI 1 0 1 ½ 0 1 0 1
44 Agharafiei Arshiya 1213 IRI 1 0 1 1 0 1 ½ 1
45 Yadegar Radin 1211 IRI 1 0 1 ½ 0 1 1 0
46 Mahmoodi Farhad 1206 IRI 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 ½
47 Sharifi Sam 1202 IRI 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
48 Ahadi Mohammad Amin 1201 IRI 1 ½ 0 1 0 1 0 1
49 Alavi S. Sina 1201 IRI 1 0 1 1 ½ 0 ½ 1
50 Ferdos Mahan 1185 IRI 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 1
51 Zolfi Zinab Sina 1184 IRI 0 1 1 ½ 0 0 0 0
52 Habibi Radin 1183 IRI 1 1 0 ½ 1 1 0 ½
53 Samimi Armin 1182 IRI 1 0 0 ½ 1 ½ 1 0
54 Karimpour Talebi Arman 1181 IRI 1 0 1 0 ½ ½ 1 1
55 Faikhim Ghanbarnezhad Rozhina 1178 IRI 1 0 1 ½ ½ 0 1 0
56 Arabcari Aidin 1174 IRI 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
57 Gholizadeh Parya 1174 IRI 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 1 ½
58 Keshani Kian 1172 IRI 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 0 0
59 Mansourzade Diba 1161 IRI 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
60 Hannani Arshia 1156 IRI 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 0
61 Mohammadi Helma 1156 IRI ½ 0 1 1 ½ ½ 0 0
62 Sadrazamy Farbod 1140 IRI 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
63 Mokhtarzadeh M.Reza 1137 IRI 1 1 ½ 0 0 1 1 1
64 Ghasemi Eilia 1134 IRI 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
65 Majlesi Nasr Abadi S.Mohammad 1129 IRI 1 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½
66 Zare Reyhaneh 1120 IRI 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 ½
68 Ardestani Aida 1107 IRI 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 0
69 Jalali Hirbod 1107 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
70 Ali Abbaspour Kian 1099 IRI 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
71 Abbaszadeh Mahdis 1097 IRI 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
72 Noori Aydin 1097 IRI 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
73 Noori Sourena 1096 IRI 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
74 Majedi Sourena 1092 IRI ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½
75 Moradzadeh Kian 1086 IRI 0 1 0 0 ½ ½ 1 1
76 Ghashghaei Bahar 1067 IRI 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
77 Samiei Ali 1060 IRI 0 1 0 1 ½ 0 1 0
78 Najmi Nia Aynaz 1058 IRI 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 Mahmoodi Farokh 1053 IRI 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 0 1 1
80 Mehri Narges 1051 IRI 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
81 Heydari Tarlan 1048 IRI 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 1 0
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82 Khosronezhad Abtin 1039 IRI ½ 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
83 Fakhari Fini Sana 1036 IRI 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
84 Torbatian Mashhadi Arian 1036 IRI ½ 1 0 ½ 1 1 0 0
85 Taleghani Kian 1034 IRI 0 1 0 1 ½ 0 0 0
86 Dachak Parham 1033 IRI 0 0 1 1 ½ 0 ½ ½
87 Sodachi Saba 1030 IRI 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
88 Rostami Setayesh 1026 IRI 0 1 0 ½ 1 1 0 ½
89 Mahmoodi Hananeh 1001 IRI 0 1 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 0
90 Adib Dahaghani Korosh 0 IRI 0 0 ½ 1 0 1 0 1
91 Ahmadi Arvin 0 IRI 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
92 Ahmadi Taraneh 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
93 Ahmadpour Dina 0 IRI 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
94 Akbari Arvin 0 IRI 0 0 0 ½ 1 0 1 1
95 Akbari Soheil 0 IRI 0 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 1
96 Amrollahi Ahmad Reza 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
98 Bayatidar Alireza 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
99 Dastyar Mohammad Mobin 0 IRI 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

100 Eslami Choobeh Amirali 0 IRI 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
102 Ghaffarifar Aylin 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
103 Ghourchian Sami 0 IRI ½ 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
104 Hassanzadeh Setayesh 0 IRI 0 0 1 ½ 0 0 1 0
105 Karegari Saba 0 IRI 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 ½
106 Karimi Mostafa 0 IRI 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
107 Khodaverdi Artin 0 IRI 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
108 Khosravani Dehkordi Armita 0 IRI 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
109 Khosravi Melika 0 IRI 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ 0
110 Kordi Karen 0 IRI 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
111 Lotfi Alborz 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
112 Maghsoodi Nima 0 IRI 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 ½
113 Mahdizadeh  Amir Hossein 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
114 Mahmoudi Arad 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 1 ½ ½
115 Mehrjouei Vandad 0 IRI 0 ½ 0 0 0 0 0 0
116 Mohammad Ghasemi Mehdi 0 IRI 0 1 0 0 0 1 ½ 0
117 Mohammadi Armin 0 IRI 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
118 Mokhtartoroghi Mohammad 0 IRI 0 1 0 0 0 ½ 0 0
119 Moniri Matin 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
120 Moslemi Maziar 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
121 Niazi Mahan 0 IRI 1 0 1 ½ 0 0 0 0
122 Noeikhodabadi Eliya 0 IRI 0 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 1 1
123 Nooshiravan Parastoo 0 IRI 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
124 Ordekhani Mahsa 0 IRI 0 0 1 0 ½ ½ 0 1
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125 Ordekhani Mohammad Mahdi 0 IRI 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 1
126 Qiasy Arya 0 IRI 0 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 0
127 Ranjkesh Mahyar 0 IRI 0 0 0 1 ½ 0 1 0
128 Ranjkesh Mani 0 IRI 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
129 Razmjoo Rahad 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
131 Sajadi Seyed Sami 0 IRI ½ 0 0 0 1 0 0 ½
132 Salehi Parsa 0 IRI 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
133 Shokrian Parsa 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
134 Soleymani Diba 0 IRI 0 1 0 0 1 0 ½ 0
135 Taghizadeh Sepehr 0 IRI 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
136 Taghizadeh Taraneh 0 IRI 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
137 Tavasoli Kianoosh 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
138 Varposhti Mohammadmahdi 0 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
139 Zakeri Mehrabani Mohammad Tah 0 IRI 1 0 ½ 0 0 1 0 1
140 Zolfaghari Amirparham 0 IRI 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Player overview for iri
Results of the last round for iri

Rd. Bo. No. Name Gr Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name
9 1 4 Davoodabadi Farahani Mohamad 1776 7½ 0 - 1 7 Rasouli Mehrjardi Amirmohamma 
9 2 10 Mohammadi Mohamad Amin 1483 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ Noorbakhsh Zadeh Arshia 
9 3 8 Roshan Arian 1613 6 1 - 0 6 Miar Arad 
9 4 27 Jalalvand Amir Hesam 1310 6 ½ - ½ 5½ CM Aryanpour Arad 
9 5 5 Ahadi Mohammad Erfan 1721 5½ 1 - 0 5½ Shafiei Atena 
9 6 9 Sharafi Amir Mehrad 1594 5½ 1 - 0 5½ Hasanli Ughur 
9 7 44 Agharafiei Arshiya 1213 5½ 0 - 1 5½ Sadri Alamdari Farzam 
9 8 24 Ghaemi Narges 1333 5½ 0 - 1 5½ Makani M.Amin 
9 9 18 Vasheghani Hessam 1367 5½ 1 - 0 5½ Mokhtarzadeh M.Reza 
9 10 40 Asgari Behrad 1223 5½ 0 - 1 5½ Alizadeh Amirmohammad 
9 11 21 Gholami Arian 1349 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ Majedi Sourena 
9 12 22 Hamidi Shadi 1338 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ Rzayev Parviz 
9 13 50 Ferdos Mahan 1185 5 0 - 1 5 Parham Asl Mani 
9 14 52 Habibi Radin 1183 5 ½ - ½ 5 Rahimi Panteha 
9 15 54 Karimpour Talebi Arman 1181 5 1 - 0 5 Sharifi Parham 
9 16 56 Arabcari Aidin 1174 5 0 - 1 5 Mousivand Ali 
9 17 33 Ghaffarifar Emad 1256 5 1 - 0 5 Majlesi Nasr Abadi S.Mohammad 
9 18 59 Mansourzade Diba 1161 5 1 - 0 5 Shahsavari Mahan 
9 19 67 Shek Daniel 1118 5 ½ - ½ 5 Alavi S. Sina 
9 20 20 Valaei Kebria Abolfazl 1353 4½ 1 - 0 4½ Teimouri Yadkuri Shahdad 
9 21 23 Sahraei Armin 1338 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Soleimanian Mohammadmatin 
9 22 25 Elmiye Bardiya 1331 4½ 1 - 0 4½ Gholizadeh Parya 
9 23 43 WCM Mahjoob Zardast Artemis 1215 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Shabanzadeh Mehrad 
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9 24 28 Rasouli Vasheghani Soniya 1294 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Ahadi Mohammad Amin 
9 25 45 Yadegar Radin 1211 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Ghalandari Mohammadmousa 
9 26 34 Kargarzadeh Mahour 1245 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ Khosronezhad Abtin 
9 27 79 Mahmoodi Farokh 1053 4 ½ - ½ 4 Gholizadeh Romina 
9 28 80 Mehri Narges 1051 4 ½ - ½ 4 Rahnama Maryam 
9 29 97 Arsalan Zmarial 0 4 ½ - ½ 4 Nazeri Nima 
9 30 46 Mahmoodi Farhad 1206 4 0 - 1 4 Torbatian Mashhadi Arian 
9 31 88 Rostami Setayesh 1026 4 0 - 1 4 Sharifi Sam 
9 32 110 Kordi Karen 0 4 ½ - ½ 4 Samimi Armin 
9 33 136 Taghizadeh Taraneh 0 4 0 - 1 4 Faikhim Ghanbarnezhad Rozhina 
9 34 64 Ghasemi Eilia 1134 4 0 - 1 4 Qiasy Arya 
9 35 125 Ordekhani Mohammad Mahdi 0 4 + - - 4 Noori Aydin 
9 36 58 Keshani Kian 1172 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Dachak Parham 
9 37 60 Hannani Arshia 1156 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Akbari Arvin 
9 38 90 Adib Dahaghani Korosh 0 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Mohammadi Helma 
9 39 66 Zare Reyhaneh 1120 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Akbari Soheil 
9 40 68 Ardestani Aida 1107 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ Ghourchian Sami 
9 41 77 Samiei Ali 1060 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Karegari Saba 
9 42 81 Heydari Tarlan 1048 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Zakeri Mehrabani Mohammad Tah 
9 43 62 Sadrazamy Farbod 1140 3 0 - 1 3 Ordekhani Mahsa 
9 44 73 Noori Sourena 1096 3 1 - 0 3 Salehi Parsa 
9 45 100 Eslami Choobeh Amirali 0 3 - - + 3 Fakhari Fini Sana 
9 46 87 Sodachi Saba 1030 3 1 - 0 3 Ranjkesh Mani 
9 47 106 Karimi Mostafa 0 3 - - + 3 Ahmadi Arvin 
9 48 117 Mohammadi Armin 0 3 0 - 1 3 Bayatidar Alireza 
9 49 121 Niazi Mahan 0 2½ + - - 2½ Mahmoodi Hananeh 
9 50 104 Hassanzadeh Setayesh 0 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Ranjkesh Mahyar 
9 51 134 Soleymani Diba 0 2½ ½ - ½ 2½ Mohammad Ghasemi Mehdi 
9 52 93 Ahmadpour Dina 0 2 0 - 1 2 Khosravani Dehkordi Armita 
9 53 99 Dastyar Mohammad Mobin 0 2 - - + 2 Mahmoudi Arad 
9 54 102 Ghaffarifar Aylin 0 2 1 - 0 2 Sajadi Seyed Sami 
9 55 119 Moniri Matin 0 1 - - + 1½ Khosravi Melika 
9 56 111 Lotfi Alborz 0 2 1 bye
9 57 1 WFM Mohammad Ebrahimkhan Abri Dor 2116 2 0 not paired
9 59 13 Hosseinzadeh Amir Mahdi 1439 4 0 not paired
9 60 29 Karim Beigi Kamran Ali 1268 0 0 not paired
9 61 51 Zolfi Zinab Sina 1184 2½ 0 not paired
9 62 69 Jalali Hirbod 1107 0 0 not paired
9 63 70 Ali Abbaspour Kian 1099 3 0 not paired
9 64 71 Abbaszadeh Mahdis 1097 2 0 not paired
9 65 75 Moradzadeh Kian 1086 4 0 not paired
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9 66 76 Ghashghaei Bahar 1067 1 0 not paired
9 67 78 Najmi Nia Aynaz 1058 1 0 not paired
9 68 85 Taleghani Kian 1034 2½ 0 not paired
9 69 92 Ahmadi Taraneh 0 0 0 not paired
9 70 96 Amrollahi Ahmad Reza 0 0 0 not paired
9 72 107 Khodaverdi Artin 0 3 0 not paired
9 73 112 Maghsoodi Nima 0 3½ 0 not paired
9 74 113 Mahdizadeh  Amir Hossein 0 0 0 not paired
9 75 115 Mehrjouei Vandad 0 ½ 0 not paired
9 76 118 Mokhtartoroghi Mohammad 0 1½ 0 not paired
9 77 120 Moslemi Maziar 0 0 0 not paired
9 78 122 Noeikhodabadi Eliya 0 4 0 not paired
9 79 123 Nooshiravan Parastoo 0 3 0 not paired
9 80 129 Razmjoo Rahad 0 0 0 not paired
9 81 133 Shokrian Parsa 0 0 0 not paired
9 82 135 Taghizadeh Sepehr 0 2 0 not paired
9 83 137 Tavasoli Kianoosh 0 0 0 not paired
9 84 138 Varposhti Mohammadmahdi 0 0 0 not paired
9 85 140 Zolfaghari Amirparham 0 1 0 not paired
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9 Pts. Rk. Group
0 2 117 Group C
1 8 1 Group C
0 7,5 2 Group C
1 6,5 6 Group C
½ 7 3 Group C
½ 6 14 Group C
1 7 5 Group C
1 6,5 11 Group C
½ 7 4 Group C
1 6,5 9 Group C
1 6 20 Group C
0 4 75 Group C
½ 5,5 26 Group C
0 6 13 Group C
1 6,5 7 Group C
0 5 42 Group C
1 6,5 8 Group C
1 6,5 12 Group C
1 5,5 39 Group C
½ 6 19 Group C
½ 6 16 Group C
0 4,5 53 Group C
0 5,5 33 Group C
1 5,5 30 Group C
1 5,5 34 Group C
½ 6,5 10 Group C
0 4,5 59 Group C
0 0 140 Group C
1 6 17 Group C
1 5,5 38 Group C
½ 4,5 67 Group C
1 6 21 Group C
½ 5 46 Group C
0 5 43 Group C
0 4,5 52 Group C
½ 4,5 56 Group C
0 5,5 24 Group C
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0 5,5 35 Group C
1 5,5 32 Group C
½ 4,5 61 Group C
0 4,5 55 Group C
0 5,5 29 Group C
0 4,5 54 Group C
0 4 76 Group C
1 5 50 Group C
1 5,5 37 Group C
½ 5,5 31 Group C
0 5 47 Group C
0 2,5 113 Group C
½ 5,5 25 Group C
½ 4,5 66 Group C
1 6 22 Group C
1 5 44 Group C
0 5 40 Group C
0 4,5 58 Group C
1 4,5 57 Group C
1 6 23 Group C
1 4,5 70 Group C
1 4,5 62 Group C
0 3 105 Group C
0 5,5 27 Group C
0 4 78 Group C
0 5 48 Group C
1 4,5 71 Group C
½ 4 73 Group C
0 0 138 Group C
0 3 97 Group C
0 2 119 Group C
0 4 72 Group C
1 4 77 Group C
½ 6 15 Group C
0 4 82 Group C
0 1 128 Group C
1 4,5 65 Group C
0 1 125 Group C
½ 4,5 68 Group C
½ 4,5 63 Group C
1 4,5 69 Group C
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½ 5 45 Group C
1 4 80 Group C
1 5 41 Group C
0 2,5 112 Group C
0 3,5 92 Group C
1 4 83 Group C
0 4 81 Group C
0 2,5 114 Group C
0 3,5 93 Group C
1 4 85 Group C
0 0 131 Group C
0 2 123 Group C
0 3,5 96 Group C
0 3,5 95 Group C
0 0 134 Group C
1 4 87 Group C
0 2 121 Group C
0 3 100 Group C
1 3 110 Group C
½ 4 84 Group C
1 3,5 94 Group C
0 3,5 88 Group C
0 3 103 Group C
0 3 98 Group C
1 3 102 Group C
1 2,5 115 Group C
½ 4,5 60 Group C
1 3 109 Group C
0 3,5 91 Group C
0 0 136 Group C
1 3 111 Group C
0 0,5 130 Group C
½ 3 107 Group C
0 3 101 Group C
0 1,5 124 Group C
0 1 129 Group C
0 0 137 Group C
1 3,5 90 Group C
0 4 79 Group C
0 3 108 Group C
1 4 86 Group C
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1 5 51 Group C
1 5 49 Group C
0 2,5 116 Group C
0 3 104 Group C
0 0 139 Group C
0 2 120 Group C
0 3 99 Group C
0 0 132 Group C
½ 3 106 Group C
0 2 122 Group C
0 4 74 Group C
0 0 133 Group C
0 0 135 Group C
0 3,5 89 Group C
0 1 127 Group C

Gr Rtg No.
1875 2
1641 6
1416 15
1619 7
1236 38
1233 39
1472 11
1375 16
1137 63
1360 19
1092 74

0 130
1448 12
1417 14
1374 17
1268 30
1129 65
1243 35
1201 49
1243 36
1222 41
1174 57
1329 26
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1201 48
1261 31
1039 82
1257 32
1236 37
1217 42
1036 84
1202 47
1182 53
1178 55

0 126
1097 72
1033 86

0 94
1156 61

0 95
0 103
0 105
0 139
0 124
0 132

1036 83
0 128
0 91
0 98

1001 89
0 127
0 116
0 108
0 114
0 131
0 109



Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com           Page 12 / 12 created on 06.05.2024 10:29:47



Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com          Page 1 / 3 created on 06.05.2024 10:29:47

Player details for iri

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res.
WFM Mohammad Ebrahimkhan Abri Dor  2116 IRI Rp:1341 Pts. 2

1 71 Abbaszadeh Mahdis 1097 IRI 2 s 1 
2 40 Asgari Behrad 1223 IRI 5,5 w 1 
3 26 Shabanzadeh Mehrad 1329 IRI 5,5 s 0 
4 - not paired -   - - - 0 
5 - not paired -   - - - 0 
6 - not paired -   - - - 0 
7 - not paired -   - - - 0 
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 

 Rasouli Mehrjardi Amirmohamma  1875 IRI Rp:1772 Pts. 8
1 72 Noori Aydin 1097 IRI 4 w 1 
2 41 Soleimanian Mohammadmatin 1222 IRI 5,5 s 1 
3 25 Elmiye Bardiya 1331 IRI 5,5 w 1 
4 15 Miar Arad 1416 IRI 6 s 0 
5 37 Rahnama Maryam 1236 IRI 4,5 w 1 
6 17 Sharifi Parham 1374 IRI 5 s 1 
7 7 CM Aryanpour Arad 1619 IRI 6 s 1 
8 5 Ahadi Mohammad Erfan 1721 IRI 6,5 w 1 
9 4 Davoodabadi Farahani Mohamad 1776 IRI 7,5 s 1 

 Davoodabadi Farahani Mohamad  1776 IRI Rp:1643 Pts. 7,5
1 74 Majedi Sourena 1092 IRI 6 w ½ 
2 136 Taghizadeh Taraneh 0 IRI 4 s 1 
3 48 Ahadi Mohammad Amin 1201 IRI 5,5 w 1 
4 23 Sahraei Armin 1338 IRI 4,5 s 1 
5 12 Parham Asl Mani 1448 IRI 6 w 1 
6 38 Shafiei Atena 1236 IRI 5,5 s 1 
7 5 Ahadi Mohammad Erfan 1721 IRI 6,5 w 1 
8 15 Miar Arad 1416 IRI 6 s 1 
9 2 Rasouli Mehrjardi Amirmohamma 1875 IRI 8 w 0 

 Ahadi Mohammad Erfan  1721 IRI Rp:1620 Pts. 6,5
1 75 Moradzadeh Kian 1086 IRI 4 s 1 
2 44 Agharafiei Arshiya 1213 IRI 5,5 w 1 
3 28 Rasouli Vasheghani Soniya 1294 IRI 4,5 s 1 
4 16 Makani M.Amin 1375 IRI 6,5 w 1 
5 8 Roshan Arian 1613 IRI 7 s 1 
6 7 CM Aryanpour Arad 1619 IRI 6 w ½ 
7 4 Davoodabadi Farahani Mohamad 1776 IRI 7,5 s 0 
8 2 Rasouli Mehrjardi Amirmohamma 1875 IRI 8 s 0 
9 38 Shafiei Atena 1236 IRI 5,5 w 1 

 Noorbakhsh Zadeh Arshia  1641 IRI Rp:1536 Pts. 7
1 76 Ghashghaei Bahar 1067 IRI 1 w 1 
2 43 WCM Mahjoob Zardast Artemis 1215 IRI 4,5 s 1 
3 30 Mousivand Ali 1268 IRI 6 w 1 
4 18 Vasheghani Hessam 1367 IRI 6,5 s ½ 
5 38 Shafiei Atena 1236 IRI 5,5 w 0 
6 31 Ghalandari Mohammadmousa 1261 IRI 5,5 s 1 
7 21 Gholami Arian 1349 IRI 6 s 1 
8 9 Sharafi Amir Mehrad 1594 IRI 6,5 w 1 
9 10 Mohammadi Mohamad Amin 1483 IRI 7 s ½ 

CM Aryanpour Arad  1619 IRI Rp:1530 Pts. 6
1 77 Samiei Ali 1060 IRI 4,5 s 1 
2 46 Mahmoodi Farhad 1206 IRI 4 w 1 
3 36 Teimouri Yadkuri Shahdad 1243 IRI 4,5 s 1 
4 26 Shabanzadeh Mehrad 1329 IRI 5,5 w 1 
5 15 Miar Arad 1416 IRI 6 s 1 
6 5 Ahadi Mohammad Erfan 1721 IRI 6,5 s ½ 
7 2 Rasouli Mehrjardi Amirmohamma 1875 IRI 8 w 0 
8 10 Mohammadi Mohamad Amin 1483 IRI 7 w 0 

http://chess-results.com/
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9 27 Jalalvand Amir Hesam 1310 IRI 6,5 s ½ 
 Roshan Arian  1613 IRI Rp:1529 Pts. 7

1 78 Najmi Nia Aynaz 1058 IRI 1 w 1 
2 45 Yadegar Radin 1211 IRI 4,5 s 1 
3 33 Ghaffarifar Emad 1256 IRI 6 w 1 
4 56 Arabcari Aidin 1174 IRI 5 s 1 
5 5 Ahadi Mohammad Erfan 1721 IRI 6,5 w 0 
6 22 Hamidi Shadi 1338 IRI 6 s ½ 
7 38 Shafiei Atena 1236 IRI 5,5 w ½ 
8 16 Makani M.Amin 1375 IRI 6,5 s 1 
9 15 Miar Arad 1416 IRI 6 w 1 

 Sharafi Amir Mehrad  1594 IRI Rp:1386 Pts. 6,5
1 79 Mahmoodi Farokh 1053 IRI 4,5 s 1 
2 48 Ahadi Mohammad Amin 1201 IRI 5,5 w ½ 
3 56 Arabcari Aidin 1174 IRI 5 s 0 
4 82 Khosronezhad Abtin 1039 IRI 5 w 1 
5 43 WCM Mahjoob Zardast Artemis 1215 IRI 4,5 s 1 
6 35 Shahsavari Mahan 1243 IRI 5 w 1 
7 52 Habibi Radin 1183 IRI 5,5 s 1 
8 6 Noorbakhsh Zadeh Arshia 1641 IRI 7 s 0 
9 39 Hasanli Ughur 1233 AZE 5,5 w 1 

 Mohammadi Mohamad Amin  1483 IRI Rp:1543 Pts. 7
1 80 Mehri Narges 1051 IRI 4,5 w 1 
2 47 Sharifi Sam 1202 IRI 5 s 1 
3 35 Shahsavari Mahan 1243 IRI 5 w ½ 
4 63 Mokhtarzadeh M.Reza 1137 IRI 5,5 s 1 
5 18 Vasheghani Hessam 1367 IRI 6,5 w ½ 
6 30 Mousivand Ali 1268 IRI 6 s 1 
7 16 Makani M.Amin 1375 IRI 6,5 w ½ 
8 7 CM Aryanpour Arad 1619 IRI 6 s 1 
9 6 Noorbakhsh Zadeh Arshia 1641 IRI 7 w ½ 

 Sadri Alamdari Farzam  1472 IRI Rp:1410 Pts. 6,5
1 81 Heydari Tarlan 1048 IRI 4,5 s 1 
2 50 Ferdos Mahan 1185 IRI 5 w 1 
3 38 Shafiei Atena 1236 IRI 5,5 s ½ 
4 22 Hamidi Shadi 1338 IRI 6 w ½ 
5 40 Asgari Behrad 1223 IRI 5,5 s 1 
6 18 Vasheghani Hessam 1367 IRI 6,5 w 0 
7 33 Ghaffarifar Emad 1256 IRI 6 s 1 
8 24 Ghaemi Narges 1333 IRI 5,5 w ½ 
9 44 Agharafiei Arshiya 1213 IRI 5,5 s 1 

 Parham Asl Mani  1448 IRI Rp:1340 Pts. 6
1 82 Khosronezhad Abtin 1039 IRI 5 w ½ 
2 61 Mohammadi Helma 1156 IRI 4,5 s 1 
3 57 Gholizadeh Parya 1174 IRI 4,5 w 1 
4 35 Shahsavari Mahan 1243 IRI 5 s 1 
5 4 Davoodabadi Farahani Mohamad 1776 IRI 7,5 s 0 
6 52 Habibi Radin 1183 IRI 5,5 w 0 
7 130 Rzayev Parviz 0 AZE 6 w ½ 
8 55 Faikhim Ghanbarnezhad Rozhina 1178 IRI 5 s 1 
9 50 Ferdos Mahan 1185 IRI 5 s 1 

 Hosseinzadeh Amir Mahdi  1439 IRI Rp:1209 Pts. 4
1 83 Fakhari Fini Sana 1036 IRI 4 s 1 
2 52 Habibi Radin 1183 IRI 5,5 w 0 
3 73 Noori Sourena 1096 IRI 4 s 1 
4 67 Shek Daniel 1118 ENG 5,5 w ½ 
5 45 Yadegar Radin 1211 IRI 4,5 s 1 
6 36 Teimouri Yadkuri Shahdad 1243 IRI 4,5 w ½ 
7 40 Asgari Behrad 1223 IRI 5,5 s 0 
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 



Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com          Page 3 / 3 created on 06.05.2024 10:29:47

 Rahimi Panteha  1417 IRI Rp:1263 Pts. 5,5
1 84 Torbatian Mashhadi Arian 1036 IRI 5 w ½ 
2 82 Khosronezhad Abtin 1039 IRI 5 s 1 
3 74 Majedi Sourena 1092 IRI 6 w ½ 
4 45 Yadegar Radin 1211 IRI 4,5 s ½ 
5 48 Ahadi Mohammad Amin 1201 IRI 5,5 w 1 
6 39 Hasanli Ughur 1233 AZE 5,5 s 1 
7 22 Hamidi Shadi 1338 IRI 6 w ½ 
8 27 Jalalvand Amir Hesam 1310 IRI 6,5 w 0 
9 52 Habibi Radin 1183 IRI 5,5 s ½ 

 Miar Arad  1416 IRI Rp:1543 Pts. 6
1 85 Taleghani Kian 1034 IRI 2,5 s 1 
2 54 Karimpour Talebi Arman 1181 IRI 6 w 1 
3 52 Habibi Radin 1183 IRI 5,5 s 1 
4 2 Rasouli Mehrjardi Amirmohamma 1875 IRI 8 w 1 
5 7 CM Aryanpour Arad 1619 IRI 6 w 0 
6 67 Shek Daniel 1118 ENG 5,5 s 1 
7 18 Vasheghani Hessam 1367 IRI 6,5 s 1 
8 4 Davoodabadi Farahani Mohamad 1776 IRI 7,5 w 0 
9 8 Roshan Arian 1613 IRI 7 s 0 

 Makani M.Amin  1375 IRI Rp:1482 Pts. 6,5
1 86 Dachak Parham 1033 IRI 3,5 w 1 
2 49 Alavi S. Sina 1201 IRI 5,5 s 1 
3 37 Rahnama Maryam 1236 IRI 4,5 w 1 
4 5 Ahadi Mohammad Erfan 1721 IRI 6,5 s 0 
5 41 Soleimanian Mohammadmatin 1222 IRI 5,5 w 1 
6 130 Rzayev Parviz 0 AZE 6 s 1 
7 10 Mohammadi Mohamad Amin 1483 IRI 7 s ½ 
8 8 Roshan Arian 1613 IRI 7 w 0 
9 24 Ghaemi Narges 1333 IRI 5,5 s 1 

 Sharifi Parham  1374 IRI Rp:1253 Pts. 5
1 87 Sodachi Saba 1030 IRI 4 s 1 
2 56 Arabcari Aidin 1174 IRI 5 w 0 
3 75 Moradzadeh Kian 1086 IRI 4 - 1K
4 47 Sharifi Sam 1202 IRI 5 s 1 
5 72 Noori Aydin 1097 IRI 4 w 1 
6 2 Rasouli Mehrjardi Amirmohamma 1875 IRI 8 w 0 
7 36 Teimouri Yadkuri Shahdad 1243 IRI 4,5 s ½ 
8 40 Asgari Behrad 1223 IRI 5,5 w ½ 
9 54 Karimpour Talebi Arman 1181 IRI 6 s 0 

 Vasheghani Hessam  1367 IRI Rp:1480 Pts. 6,5
1 88 Rostami Setayesh 1026 IRI 4 w 1 
2 53 Samimi Armin 1182 IRI 4,5 s 1 
3 39 Hasanli Ughur 1233 AZE 5,5 w 1 
4 6 Noorbakhsh Zadeh Arshia 1641 IRI 7 w ½ 
5 10 Mohammadi Mohamad Amin 1483 IRI 7 s ½ 
6 11 Sadri Alamdari Farzam 1472 IRI 6,5 s 1 

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr300040.aspx?lan=1
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